

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

OWP No. 75/2010  
CM No. 1013/2020  
IA No. 81/2010

Inhabitants of vill. Kandyal .....Petitioner(s)

Through :- Ms. Pariksha Parmar, Advocate

V/s

State of J&K and others ....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. S.S. Nanda, Sr. AAG for R-1 to 3  
None for respondent Nos. 5 to 9

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV KUMAR, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

Await appearance of learned counsel for the respondent Nos.  
5 to 9.

List on 15.12.2021.

Meanwhile, Registry shall summon the record from the courts  
below.

**(Sanjeev Kumar)  
Judge**

**JAMMU:**  
02.11.2021  
SUNIL-I