

Sr. No. 35

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

OWP No. 75/2010  
CM No. 1013/2020  
IA No. 81/2010

Inhabitants of Village Kandyal

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Ms. Pariksha Parmar, Advocate

**Vs**

State of J&K and others

..... Respondent(s)

Through: None.

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PUNEET GUPTA, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

Steps be taken for service of the private respondents within two weeks.

List on 26.08.2022.

सत्यमेव जयते

**(Puneet Gupta)  
Judge**

**Jammu**  
13.07.2022  
Shammi