

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

OWP No. 75/2010  
CM No. 1013/2020  
IA No. 81/2010

Inhabitants of Village Kandyal .....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Ms. Aruna Thakur, Advocate vice  
Ms. Pariksha Parmar, Advocate.

**Vs**

State of J&K and others ..... Respondent(s)

Through: None.

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

Due to non availability of arguing counsel, matter could not be considered today, adjourned.

List on 09.11.2022.

**(RAJNESH OSWAL)  
JUDGE**

Jammu  
06.10.2022  
Sahil Padha