

Sr. No. 7

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU

OWP No. 75/2010

Inhabitants of Village Kandyal

.... Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- Mr. Rahul Singh, Advocate vice
Ms. Pariksha Parmar, Advocate

V/s

State and others

.....Respondent(s)

Through:- Mr. Dheeraj Sharma, Advocate

CORAM: HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE

ORDER

Learned counsel for the respondents states that the respondent No. 9 has died during the pendency of the petitioner.

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks and is granted three weeks' time for bringing on record the legal heirs of the deceased respondent.

List on 30.09.2023.

Meanwhile, interim direction, if any, shall continue.

(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)
JUDGE

Jammu:

26.07.2023

Vishal