

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

OWP No. 75/2010
CM No. 1013/2020
IA No. 81/2010
CM No. 4954/2023

Inhabitants of Village Kandyal

...Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through :- Ms. Pariksha Parmar, Advocate

V/s

State of J&K & Ors.

...Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. Dheeraj Sharma, Advocate

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL, JUDGE

ORDER

20.12.2023

CM No. 4954/2023

Respondent No. 9 is dead and for bringing on record his legal heirs application CM No. 4954/2023 has already been filed. Respondents have no objection to the said application as stated by counsel for the respondents, therefore, application is allowed. Legal heirs mentioned in para No. 2 of the application are directed to be substituted for the deceased-respondent No. 9. Fresh memo of the parties be filed within a week's time, whereafter, notice be issued at the expense of the petitioner to the said legal heirs, returnable within four weeks.

List the main matter on 10.04.2024.

(Vinod Chatterji Koul)
Judge

Jammu:
20.12.2023
Meenakshi