

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
(IN THE COURT OF REGISTRAR JUDICIAL AT JAMMU)

Inhabitants of Village Kandyal

OWP 75/2010
.....Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

V/s Through: - Ms. Pariksha Parmar, Advocate

State of J&K and others

..... Respondent(s)

Through:- Ms. Sugandh Gandotra, Assisting Counsel
Vice Ms. Monika Kohli, Sr.AAG for R- 1 to 3

ORDER
24.05.2024

Hon'ble Court vide its Order dt. 19.04.2024 had directed petitioner to file fresh memo of the parties and thereafter, notice be issued to the said legal heirs of deceased respondent no. 9.

As per the report of the concerned clerk, Ms. Pariksha Parmar, Advocate has filed fresh memo of parties. The same is scanned and attached with the file.

It is further reflected in the report of the concerned clerk that notices issued to the legal heirs of deceased respondent no. 9 through registered post on 08.05.2024 have not been received back either served or un-served. Postal receipts are annexed with the file. Also no one has appeared on his behalf. However, track consignment record of the Postal Serving Authority indicates that "Items delivered" Copies of the track consignment record are annexed with the file.

Therefore, Registry is directed to place the matter before the Hon'ble Court in the 2nd week of July, 2024 for kind orders.

(Sandeep Kour)
Registrar Judicial

Jammu
24.05.2024
Sapna