

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

OWP No. 75/2010

Inhabitants of Village Kandyal .....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Ms. Pariksha Parmar, Adv.

**vs**

State of J&K and others ..... Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Priyanka Bhat, Adv.

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
**07.10.2024**

1. Ms. Priyanka Bhat, learned counsel for respondent Nos. 1 to 3 submits that the objections are not required as the dispute is between the petitioner and the private respondents.
2. Scanned record be called for from the concerned Tribunal.
3. List on 22.11.2024.

**(RAJNESH OSWAL)**  
**JUDGE**

**Jammu**  
07.10.2024  
Rakesh