

**Sr. No. 22**

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH**  
**AT JAMMU**

OWP No. 75/2010

Inhabitants of village Kandyal .... Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- Ms. Pariksha Parmar, Advocate

V/s

State of J&K & ors. ....Respondent(s)

Through:- Ms. Nancy Mahajan, Advocate vice  
Mr. Dheeraj Sharma, Advocate

**CORAM : HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

17.12.2024

**CM No. 4954/2024**

Legal representatives of respondent No. 9 have been duly served,  
however, no one is present on their behalf.

Awaiting their appearance, adjourned.

Record has been received.

List for consideration on 28.02.2025.

**(SINDHU SHARMA)**  
**Judge**

JAMMU  
**RAM MURTI/PS**  
17.12.2024