

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

OWP No. 75/2010
CM No. 1013/2020
IA No. 81/2010

Inhabitants of Village Kandyal

.....Applicant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through :- Ms. Pariksha Parmar, Advocate.

v/s

State of J&K & Ors.

.....Respondent(s)

Through :- None.

CORAM: HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE

ORDER
15.04.2026

Await appearance of learned counsel for the respondents.

Pleadings are complete.

Await appearance of counsel for the respondents.

List for consideration on 22.05.2026.

(Moksha Khajuria Kazmi)
Judge

JAMMU
15.04.2026
Raj Kumar